
Maryland Transportation Authority Leadership
Effective 08/10/2023

Joseph Sagal
Executive Director

jsagal@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-1001

Paul Trentalance
Audit Program Manager

ptrentalance@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-5672

Mary O’Keeffe
Chief of Staff

mokeeffe@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-1080

David Greene
Director of Policy, Innovation & 

Performance
dgreene2@mdta.state.md.us

410-537-1073

Bradley Ryon
Manager of Government Relations

bryon@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-1060

Kelly Melhem
Director of Communications

kmellhem@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-1035

VACANT
Director of Customer Experience

Percy Dangerfield
Chief Administrative Officer

pdangerfield@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-1031

David Goldsborough
Director of Information Technology
dgoldsborough@mdta.state.md.us

410-537-1067

Vicentia “Tia” Rattini
Director of Civil Rights & Fair 

Practices
trattini@mdta.state.md.us

410-537-8481

Tonya Dorsey
Director of Human Resources & 

Workforce Development
tdorsey@mdta.state.md.us

410-537-7575

Paul Truntich
Director of Environment, Safety, & 
Risk Management/Asset Control & 

Damage Recovery
ptruntich@mdta.state.md.us

410-537-7665

Lynnea Green
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion 

Program Manager
lgreen4@mdta.state.md.us

410-537-5662

Deborah Sharpless
Chief Financial Officer

desharpless@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-1004

Donna DiCerbo
Director of Procurement

ddicerbo@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-7814

Chantelle Green
Director of Finance

cgreen2@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-5751

VACANT
Director of Partnerships & Tolling 

Finance

VACANT
Chief Operating Officer

410-537-1098

Jason Pulliam
Director of Traffic Management

& Technology
jpulliam@mdta.state.md.us

410-537-5779

Michael Rice
Director of Facility Operations

mrice@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-1302

Heather Koeberle
Director of EZPass

hkoeberle@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-1391

Evan Howard
Director of Asset Management & 

Support Services
ehoward@mdta.state.md.us

410-537-7622

Joseph Quattrone
Electronic Toll Collection

Program Manager
jquattrone@mdta.state.md.us

410-537-5656

Colonel Kevin Anderson
Chief Law Enforcement Officer
kanderson1@mdta.state.md.us

410-537-7733

Lt. Colonel Joseph F. Scott
Chief of Operations Bureau
jscott@mdta.state.md.us

410-537-7760

Lt. Colonel Corey McKenzie
Chief of Administrative Bureau
cmckenzie2@mdta.state.md.us

410-537-7738

Marvin Jackson
Manager of Emergency 

Management and Security Services
mjackson@mdta.state.md.us

410-537-7636

James Harkness
Chief Engineer

jharkness@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-7873

Joseph Jachelski
Director of Construction

jjachelski@mdta.state.md.us
410-931-0808

Sushmita Mitra
Director of Engineering

smitra1@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-7873

Brian Wolfe
Director of Project Development

bwolfe3@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-8200

Melissa Williams
Director of Planning &
Program Development

mwilliams9@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-5650

Kimberly Millender, Esq.
Assistant Attorney General

kmillender@mdta.state.md.us
410-537-1012
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